

Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject : - Misconduct by Mr. Mohammad Rafi Dar, Lecturer EVS BHSS Zaloora, Baramulla- awarding of penalty thereof.

Reference:- DSEK/Estt-I/E-7082837/4855 dated 15.03.2023 of Director, School Education, Kashmir.

Government Order No: 284-JK(Edu) of 2024 Dated: 29.07.2024

In terms of Rule 30(iii) of the Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal Rules), 1956, sanction is hereby accorded to withholding of two annual increments in favour of Mr. Mohammad Rafi Dar, Lecturer, EVS HSS Zaloora, Baramulla.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Alok Kumar) IRS,

Dated: 29.07.2024

Principal Secretary to the Government,

No: Edu-GAZ/40/2023-01 (7158651)

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

2. Director, School Education, Kashmir with the request to make necessary entry in the service book of the official and the said lecturer be transferred to HSS Tadd, Karnah, Kupwara.

3. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, School Education Department.

4. Concerned.

5. I/c Website.

6. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

(Thannaji Bhat)

Under Secretary to the Government